GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2251
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2002

LEVYING OF CESS ON MILK
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a meeting has been held to finalise the issue of levying cess on the milk imported by the State from neighbouring States;
(b) if so, the outcome thereof and the details of the matter discussed therein; and
(c) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRIHUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a@): No such meeting has been held to finalise the issues like levying cess on the milk import by the state from the neighbouring states.

(b) to (c): In view of reply to (a) above, question does not arise.
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